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No. of
Register.

Date of Patent,

Name and Address of Patentee.

Title of Invention.

1553

1555
1567

1571

1572

1573

1588

1589 .

1590

1592

1594

1597

1599
1601
1602
1603
1604
1606
1607

1608

1857.

1 2nd June

”

3rd Junse

4th June

»

1 5th June

»

6th June

8th June

9th June

”»

i

Newton Bentley, of Salford, in the
county of Lancaster, Engineer,
and Jobn Alcock, of Little Bol-
ton, in the said county, Mill-
wright

| James Stevens, of the Darlington

Works, Southwark Bridge-road
John Jobson, of Bulwark-street,

Dover, in the county of Kent,

Engine Driver

Cherie Martel, of Boulogne-sur- |

Mer, in the Empire of France,
Gun Maker
Victor Blumberg, of Bloomfield
Lodge, Notting-hill, in the county
of Middlesex, Gentleman
William Miller, of 15, Buckingham-
street, Strand, London

James Morris, of Clapham, in the.

county of Surrey, Gentleman

Edmund Knowles Muspratt, of
Liverpool, ard Balthasar Gerland,
Ph., D, of 46, Lloyd-street,
Greenheys, Manchester

Thomas George Shaw, of Dart-

mouth-row, Blackheath, in the
county of Kent, Merchant
Hiram Powers, a Citizen of the
United States, now residing in
Florence, Italy, Sculptor

Edward Hirst Hudson, of Burley, |
in the parish of Otley, in thé]
county of York, Worsted Spihner

and Stuff Manufacturer

Edward Edwards, of Englefield-
terrace, De Beauvoir Town,
Kingsland, in the county of Mid-
dlesex, Agent :

Alfred Jean Vincent Dopter, of
Paris, in the Empire of France,
Printer

Donald Bethune, of Cambridge-
terrace, Hyde-park,
Esquire

John Brown, of Gold’s-green, West
Bromwich, in the county of
Stafford, Mill and Forge Manager

Edgar Brooks, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturer

John Bickford, of Crediton, in the

county of Devon

| William Wright, of Forth-street,

Newcastle-on-Tyne, in the county
of the same, Glass Manufacturer

| John Robertson, of Valley Field,

in the county of Midlothian,
North Britain, Engineer

Isaac Whitesmith, of Glasgow, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain, and William Whitesmith,
of the same place, Machinists

London,

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for forging and stamping
metals, which is also applicable to
pile-driving, crushing ores and seeds,
beetling and fulling woven fabrics,
and other similar purposes

Improvements in water gas meters

Tmprovements in oil cans or feeders
An improvement in fire-arms

Improvements in the manufacture of
billiard tables

Improvements in the manufacture of
sugar, and in the apparatus used
therein

Certain improvements in connecting
the rails of railways and in support-
ing the same

Improvements in treating waste liquors
produced in the manufacture of
chlorine, and in separating nickel,
cobalt and copper from liquids con-
taining them, in combination with
manganese and iron

Improvements in bedsteads

An improved machine for punching,
stamoping, or cutting metals, and
other substances

Improvements in means or apparatus
to prevent driving-straps lapping on
the shafting. when they shift off their
pullies

An improved mode of fastening stair
rods and other rods

Improvements in ornamenting cloth,
wood, metal, leather and other sur-
faces

Improvements in apparatus for pre-
venting or consuming smoke in fur-
naces and chimnies

Certain improvements adapted to the
prevention of steam-boiler explosions

A new or improved manufacture of
gun barrels and other articles of like
manufacture

Improvements in machineiy for cut-
ting gutters for irrigating land and
for cutting other surfacé drains or
gutters

Improvements in apparatus for feeding
fires and furnaces with fuel

Improvements in machinery or appar-
“atus for treating or preparing and
boiling rags and other materials

Improvements in weaving



