No. of	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
Register.			à
1553	1857. 2nd June	Newton Bentley, of Salford, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer, and John Alcock, of Little Bolton, in the said county, Millwright	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for forging and stamping metals, which is also applicable to pile-driving, crushing ores and seeds beetling and fulling woven fabrics and other similar purposes
1555	"	James Stevens, of the Darlington Works, Southwark Bridge-road	Improvements in water gas meters
1567	3rd June	John Jobson, of Bulwark-street, Dover, in the county of Kent, Engine Driver	Improvements in oil cans or feeders
1571	4th June	Cherie Martel, of Boulogne-sur- Mer, in the Empire of France, Gun Maker	An improvement in fire-arms
1572	,,	Victor Blumberg, of Bloomfield Lodge, Notting-hill, in the county of Middlesex, Gentleman	Improvements in the manufacture of billiard tables
1578	,,,	William Miller, of 15, Buckingham- street, Strand, London	Improvements in the manufacture of sugar, and in the apparatus used therein
1588	5th June	James Morris, of Clapham, in the county of Surrey, Gentleman	Certain improvements in connecting the rails of railways and in support- ing the same
1589	<b>))</b>	Edmund Knowles Muspratt, of Liverpool, and Balthasar Gerland, Ph. D., of 46, Lloyd-street, Greenheys, Manchester	Improvements in treating waste liquored produced in the manufacture of chlorine, and in separating nickel cobalt and copper from liquids containing them, in combination with manganese and iron
1590	6th June	Thomas George Shaw, of Dart- mouth-row, Blackheath, in the county of Kent, Merchant	Improvements in bedsteads
1592	. 31	Hiram Powers, a Citizen of the United States, now residing in Florence, Italy, Sculptor	An improved machine for punching stamping, or cutting metals, and other substances
1594	2)	Edward Hirst Hudson, of Burley, in the parish of Otley, in the county of York, Worsted Spinner and Stuff Manufacturer	Improvements in means or apparatus to prevent driving-straps lapping or the shafting when they shift off their pullies
1597	n	Edward Edwards, of Englefield- terrace, De Beauvoir Town, Kingsland, in the county of Mid- dlesex, Agent	An improved mode of fastening stain rods and other rods
1599	79	Alfred Jean Vincent Dopter, of Paris, in the Empire of France, Printer	Improvements in ornamenting cloth wood, metal, leather and other sur- faces
1601	8th June	Donald Bethune, of Cambridge- terrace, Hyde-park, London, Esquire	Improvements in apparatus for pre- venting or consuming smoke in fur- naces and chimnies
1602	-99	John Brown, of Gold's-green, West Bromwich, in the county of Stafford, Mill and Forge Manager	Certain improvements adapted to the prevention of steam-boiler explosions
1603	**	Edgar Brooks, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manu- facturer	gun barrels and other articles of like manufacture
1604	9th June	John Bickford, of Crediton, in the county of Devon	Improvements in machinery for cut- ting gutters for irrigating land and for cutting other surface drains of gutters
1606	3)	William Wright, of Forth-street, Newcastle-on-Tyne, in the county of the same, Glass Manufacturer	Improvements in apparatus for feeding fires and furnaces with fuel
1607	. 39	John Robertson, of Valley Field, in the county of Midlothian, North Britain, Engineer	Improvements in machinery or appar- atus for treating or preparing and boiling rags and other materials
1608	99	Isaac Whitesmith, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, and William Whitesmith, of the same place, Machinists	Improvements in weaving
			•